GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA BORDER AREAS DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Dated: Shillong, the 27th April, 2011.

NOTIFICATION

No.BRD. 17/99/252: - In pursuance of the OM No.FEG. 48/98/145 dated 5.4.2002 issued by Finance (Establishment) Department, Government of Meghalaya, the Governor is pleased to constitute the Departmental Tender Committee/Departmental Purchase Board of Border Areas Development Department with the following members with immediate effect up to 31.03. 2012.

Principal Secretary/Commissioner Secretary/Secretary
Director, Border Areas Development, Meghalaya
Member-Secretary
Representative of Law Department
Representative of Finance Department
Financial Adviser, Border Areas Development Department
Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate Border Areas Dev.
Planning Officer & Ex-Officio Under Secretary, Border Areas

Development Department.

The Chairman may invite one or more experts for tendering technical advice to the Departmental Tender Committee/Departmental Purchase Board.

Sd/-

(B.Dhar) Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Border Areas Development Department.

Memo No.BRD.17/99/252-A

Dated: Shillong, the 27th April, 2011.

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to the Chief Minister for kind information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Finance Department for kind information of the Principal Secretary.
- 3. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Finance Department.
- 4. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Border Areas Development Department.
- 5. The Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Law Department.
- 6. The Director of Border Areas Development, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7. The Financial Adviser, Border Areas Development Department.
- 8. The Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate, Border Areas Development.
- 9. The Planning Officer & Ex-Officio, Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Border Areas Development Department.

By order etc.,

Planning Officer & Ex-Officio Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Border Areas Development Department.